
FACA General Governmental  
Committee Members 2025-2026 

 
Matthew “Guy” Minter, Chair 
Marion County Attorney 
601 S.E. 25th Avenue 
Ocala, FL  34471 
352.438.2330 
matthew.minter@marioncountyfl.org  
 
Chasity O’Steen, Vice-Chair 
Leon County Attorney 
301 S. Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
850.606.2500 
osteenc@leoncountyfl.gov 
 
Kristin Hual 
Assistant County Attorney  
Escambia County 
221 Palafox Place, Suite 430 
Pensacola, FL  32502 
850.595.4970 
kdhual@co.escambia.fl.us 
 
Lynn Porter-Carlton 
Deputy County Attorney  
Seminole County  
1101 E. First Street 
Sanford, FL  32771 
407.665.7257 
lporter-carlton@seminolecountyfl.gov 
 

Katherine Barbieri 
Assistant County Attorney 
St. Lucie County 
2300 Virginia Ave., 3rd Fl. 
Administration Annex 
Fort Pierce, FL  34982 
772.462.1441 
Barbierik@stlucieco.org  
 
Jess McCarty 
Executive Assistant County Attorney 
Miami-Dade County 
1111 NW First Street, 28th Floor 
Miami, FL  33128-5634 
305.375.1634 
Jmm2@miamidade.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Jeffrey Newton 
Orange County Attorney 
P. O. Box 1393 
Orlando, FL  32802 
407.836.7320 
Jeffrey.newton@ocfl.net 
 
Desmond Morrell  
Assistant County Attorney 
Seminole County 
1101 E. First Street 
Sanford, FL  32771 
407.665.7257 
dmorrell@seminolecountyfl.gov  
 
Dylan Reingold 
Deputy General Counsel 
City of Jax/Duval County 
117 W. Duval Street, Suite 480 
Jacksonville, FL 32202 
904.630.1700 
dreingold@coj.net  
 
FAC Staff: 
 
Eddy Labrador 
FAC Sr. Legislative Counsel 
elabdrador@fl-counties.com  
 
Emily Anderson 
Executive Coordinator 
eanderson@fl-counties.com 
 
Davin Suggs 
Director, Public Policy 
dsuggs@fl-counties.com 
 
FAC Office: 
100 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
Tel: 850.922.4300 
 
Updated 6.9.25 

 

mailto:matthew.minter@marioncountyfl.org
mailto:osteenc@leoncountyfl.gov
mailto:kdhual@co.escambia.fl.us
mailto:lporter-carlton@seminolecountyfl.gov
mailto:Barbierik@stlucieco.org
mailto:Jmm2@miamidade.gov
mailto:Jeffrey.newton@ocfl.net
mailto:dmorrell@seminolecountyfl.gov
mailto:dreingold@coj.net
mailto:elabdrador@fl-counties.com
mailto:eanderson@fl-counties.com
mailto:dsuggs@flcounties.com

